

Ex. Civil/185/2025 Vaishali Vs. Chander Kumar Bhagat

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD along with JD

File taken up today on application Under Order XXI Rule 26 CPC read with Section 151 and objections under Order XXI Rule 58 read with Section 60(ccc) and Section 151 CPC along with fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD. Heard.

Issue notice of the present applications to DH through all authorized modes on filing of PF/RC for date already fixed i.e. **16.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi **30.08.2025**.