

4 EX CIVIL 185/25 VAISHALI Vs. CHANDER KUMAR BHAGAT

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Akash, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Deputy Manager ICICI Bank Cannaught Place.

Bank official filed its report. JD account bears balance of Rs. 9,93,451.63/- as on date and same has been marked as lien.

Bank is directed to hold this amount until further orders of this Court.

Bank official stands discharged.

Since, JD/defendant preferred an application under Order IX Rule 13 CPC, list this matter for further proceedings on **04.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **16.10.2025** (GM)