

3 EX CIVIL 185/25

VAISHALI Vs. CHANDER KUMAR BHAGAT

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Akash, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant/DH along
with non-applicant/DH.
Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD/defendant
(Through VC).

Reply to application under Order XXI Rule 26 CPC
as well as Order XXI Rule 58 CPC r/w Section 60 CPC filed on
behalf of DH with advance copy to JD.

Now list this matter for arguments on **30.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.12.2025 (sk)