

23 EX CIVIL 185/25

VAISHALI Vs. CHANDER KUMAR BHAGAT

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Akash, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
Ms. Meena Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Prem
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD (Through VC).

At this stage, adjournment sought on behalf of JD on the ground that main counsel is not available due to some medical emergency in the family.

Prior intimation already given. Not opposed. However, it is submitted that JD may be directed to argue on pending application as last opportunity.

In view thereof, list this matter for arguments/further proceedings as last opportunity on **04.04.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.01.2026 (sk)