

22 EX CIVIL 185/25

VAISHALI Vs. CHANDER KUMAR BHAGAT

04.04.2026

Present: DH in person.
Proxy Counsel for DH. (VC)
Sh. Ravi Ranjan Pandey, Ld Counsel for JD.

Pass over sought by counsel for JD.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.04.2026

Present: DH in person.
Proxy Counsel for DH. (VC)
Sh. Ravi Ranjan Pandey, Ld Counsel for JD.

Counsel for JD prays for adjournment and submits that JD would be personally present on 25.04.2026 and would settle the matter with DH.

Both the parties are directed to appear on 25.04.2026 for exploring the possibility of settlement.

List for further proceedings on **25.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.04.2026